

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42409/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019 in DBSAW No. 311/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHI RAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186774/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.186775/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

Item No.59:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42424/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188408/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.188410/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 42439/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187540/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.187541/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Item No.60:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42415/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188730/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.188732/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Padhmalakshmi Iyengar, AAG
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
For Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official
translation are allowed. Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 24th January, 2020.

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status
quo.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER