

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019 in DBSAW No. 311/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHI RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 40/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 39/2020 (XV)

Date : 24-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.  
Nilanjani Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Anirodh Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Vyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, learned counsel put in appearance for the respondent.

Six weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 27.4.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER