

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019 in DBSAW No. 311/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHI RAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 245550/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 173860/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 87733/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 10672/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No.265788/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 40393/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 9665/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 10676/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER IA No.245549/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 173859/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 87732/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 40/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 39/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 269/2023 (XV)

Date : 03-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sansriti Pathak, A.A.G.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
 Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.

 Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

 Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Sana Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

 Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
 Mr. Priya Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. Aakash Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

1. List on a non-miscellaneous day on 28.01.2025.
2. In the meantime, brief note of submissions be filed.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER