

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019 in DBSAW No. 311/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHI RAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 170239/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38/2020 (XV)
 (FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 170981/2025)

SLP(C) No. 40/2020 (XV)
 (FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 170271/2025)

SLP(C) No. 39/2020 (XV)
 (FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 170228/2025)

Date : 29-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sansriti Pathak, A.A.G.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
 Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Shreya Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR
 Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Vats, Adv.
 Mr. Kamallesh Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Seth, Adv.

Mr. Shreyansh Dhariwal, Adv.
 Mr. Nakul Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Sana Jain, Adv.
 Lakshmi Nair, Adv.

Ms. Priya Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.
 Mrs. Meetu Goswami, Adv.
 Ms. Shambhavi Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
 Mr. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Adv.
 Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
 Ms. Abhijeet singh, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjay Shikhawat, Adv.
 Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Aggarwal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

1. Applications for withdrawal of the special leave petitions are allowed.
2. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR