

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019 in DBSAW No. 311/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHI RAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2025 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On being mentioned, IA No. 162117 of 2025 is taken on Board.
2. List the IA on 04.09.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR